F	ill in this information to id	entify the case:					
	nited States Bankruptcy Court for t						
	ASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXA				☐ Chec	k if this is an	·
C	ase number (if known):	Chap	ter <u>11</u>		amen	ided filing	
<u> Of</u>	ficial Form 201					• •	
۷c	luntary Petition for N	on-Individuals	Filing for	· Bankruptc	у		04/16
he	ore space is needed, attach a se case number (if known). For mo viduals, is available.						nd
١.	Debtor's name	The Law Office of	f Christophe	r A. Payne, PLI	_c		
2.	All other names debtor used in the last 8 years					·	
	Include any assumed names, trade names and doing		•		•		
	business as names						
3.	Debtor's federal Employer Identification Number (EIN)	_2 _70		_ 63(0_6_	÷	
ŀ.	Debtor's address	Principal place of b	usiness		Mailing address, i place of business		principal
		9101 LBJ Fwy., S	te 760				
		Number Street			Number Street		
					P.O. Box		
		Dallas	тх	75243			
		City	State	ZIP Code	City	State	ZIP Code
		Dallas			Location of princi from principal pla	• •	
		County			nom principal pla	ce of business	
					Number Street		
					City	State	ZIP Code
5.	Debtor's website (URL)		 				
3.	Type of debtor	Corporation (inc Partnership (exc	cluding LLP)	Liability Compan	y (LLC) and Limited Lia	bility Partnershi	p (LLP))

Del	otor The Law Office of Christ	ophei	r A. Payne, F	LL(Case number (f known)			
7.	Describe debtor's business	A. 4	Check one:						
			Single Asset Railroad (as Stockbroker Commodity E Clearing Ban None of the a	Readefir (as c Broke k (as abov					
		В.	B. Check all that apply:						
				omp	r (as described in 26 U.S.C. § 501) any, including hedge fund or pooled inves 3)	tment vehicle (as defined in			
	in-	Investment advisor (as defined in 15 U.S.C. § 80b-2(a)(11))							
		C.			erican Industry Classification System) 4-cts.gov/four-digit-national-association-naic	digit code that best describes debtor. See s-codes			
			_5_4_	_1	1				
8.	Under which chapter of the	Che	eck one:						
	Bankruptcy Code is the debtor filing?		Chapter 7 Chapter 9 Chapter 11.	Che ☑	ck all that apply: Debtor's aggregate noncontingent liquidal insiders or affiliates) are less than \$2,56 4/01/19 and every 3 years after that). The debtor is a small business debtor as debtor is a small business debtor, attach	3,050 (amount subject to adjustment on defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D). If the			
	, · · ·				statement of operations, cash-flow stater all of these documents do not exist, follo 11 U.S.C. § 1116(1)(B).	ment, and federal income tax return or if			
					A plan is being filed with this petition.				
					Acceptances of the plan were solicited p creditors, in accordance with 11 U.S.C. §				
					The debtor is a shell company as defined Rule 12b-2.	in the Securities Exchange Act of 1934			
			Chapter 12						
9.	Were prior bankruptcy cases filed by or against the debtor within the last 8 years?	V	No						
			Yes. District		When	Case number			
	If more than 2 cases, attach a		District		When	Case number			
	separate list.		District		When	Case number			

Deb	tor The Law Office of Christo	phe	<u> A. P</u>	ayne, PLLC	Case n	umber (if known)		
10.	Are any bankruptcy cases pending or being filed by a		No	·				
	business partner or an		Yes.	Debtor Christopher A	nthony Payne	Relationship	Member	
	affiliate of the debtor?			District Eastern Distric	t of Texas	When	08/22/2016	
	List all cases. If more than 1, attach a separate list.			Case number, if known	16-41533	<u></u> ·	MM / DD / YYYY	
	•			Debtor		Relationship		
				District		When		
	•			Case number, if known			MM / DD / YYYY	
11.	Why is the case filed in this district?	Che	ck all	that apply:				
			Debtor has had its domicile, principal place of business, or principal assets in this district for 180 days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days than in any other district.					
		☑	A ba distr	inkruptcy case concerning dict.	ebtor's affiliate, gei	neral partner, or partnersh	nip is pending in this	
12.	Does the debtor own or have possession of any real property or personal property that needs immediate attention?		No Yes.	safety. What is the hazard? It needs to be physical It includes perishable gattention (for example, related assets or other	ned immediate atte o pose a threat of in the secured or prote goods or assets that it livestock, seasona	ention? (Check all a mminent and identifiable a more and identifiable a ected from the weather. at could quickly deteriorate al goods, meat, dairy, pro-	that apply.) hazard to public health o	
				Is the property insured? No Yes. Insurance agent Contact name Phone	City Cy	Sta	te ZIP Code	
13.	Statistical and adr Debtor's estimation of available funds		ck on Fund	e: is will be available for distrib any.administrative expense			tribution to unsecured	

Deb	tor The Law Office of Christo	pher A. Payne, PLLC	Case number (if known)					
14.	Estimated number of creditors	✓ 1-49 □ 50-99 □ 100-199 □ 200-999		1,000-5,000 5,001-10,000 10,001-25,000		25,001-50,000 50,001-100,000 More than 100,000		
15.	Estimated assets	\$0-\$50,000 \$50,001-\$100,000 \$100,001-\$500,000 \$500,001-\$1 million		\$1,000,001-\$10 mi \$10,000,001-\$50 n \$50,000,001-\$100 \$100,000,001-\$500	nillion	\$500,000,001-\$1 billion \$1,000,000,001-\$10 billion \$10,000,000,001-\$50 billion More than \$50 billion		
16.	Estimated liabilities	\$0-\$50,000 \$50,001-\$100,000 \$100,001-\$500,000 \$500,001-\$1 million		\$1,000,001-\$10 mi \$10,000,001-\$50 m \$50,000,001-\$100 \$100,000,001-\$500	nillion	\$500,000,001-\$1 billion \$1,000,000,001-\$10 billion \$10,000,000,001-\$50 billion More than \$50 billion		
	Request for Relief,	Declaration, and Signat	ures					
	RNING Bankruptcy fraud is a seri \$500,000 or imprisonmen Declaration and signature of	t for up to 20 years, or both. 18	U.S.C	. §§ 152, 1341, 1519	, and 3571.	e can result in fines up to United States Code, specified in		
	authorized representative of debtor	this petition. I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor.						
		■ I have examined the information in this petition and have a reasonable belief that the information is true and correct.						
		I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.						
		Executed on 08/30/2016 MM / DD / YY	YY					
		X /s/ Christopher A. Pa			Christopher A. Payne			
		Signature of authorized Title Member/Manager/I			Printed name			
18.	Signature of attorney	X /s/ Dennis Olson Signature of attorney for o	debtor		Da	te <u>08/30/2016</u> MM / DD / YYYY		
		Dennis Olson Printed name Olson Nicoud & Gueck, LLP						
		Firm name 10440 N. Central Expy Number Street						
		Suite 1100				•		
		Dallas City			TX State	75231 ZIP Code		
		(214) 979-7300 Contact phone			Email add	fress		
		15273500			TX			
		Bar number			State			

B2030 (Form 2030) (12/15)

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS SHERMAN DIVISION

In re The Law Office of Christopher A. Payne, PLLC	Case No.
·	Chapter <u>11</u>
DISCLOSURE OF COMPENSAT	ON OF ATTORNEY FOR DEBTOR
that compensation paid to me within one year before the filir	I certify that I am the attorney for the above named debtor(s) and ng of the petition in bankruptcy, or agreed to be paid to me, for (s) in contemplation of or in connection with the bankruptcy case
For legal services, I have agreed to accept	
Prior to the filing of this statement I have received	\$0.00
Balance Due	
2. The source of the compensation paid to me was: ☑ Debtor ☐ Other (specify)	
3. The source of compensation to be paid to me is:	
☑ Debtor ☐ Other (specify)	
 I have not agreed to share the above-disclosed compe associates of my law firm. 	nsation with any other person unless they are members and
	ion with another person or persons who are not members or gether with a list of the names of the people sharing in the
5. In return for the above-disclosed fee, I have agreed to rende	er legal service for all aspects of the bankruptcy case, including:
 a. Analysis of the debtor's financial situation, and rendering bankruptcy; 	advice to the debtor in determining whether to file a petition in
b. Preparation and filing of any petition, schedules, stateme	nts of affairs and plan which may be required;

c. Representation of the debtor at the meeting of creditors and confirmation hearing, and any adjourned hearings thereof;

B2030 (Form 2030) (12/15)

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS SHERMAN DIVISION

in r	e The Law Office of Christopher A. Payne, PLLC	Case No.	
		Chapter	11
	DISCLOSURE OF COMPENSATION OF	F ATTORNEY FO	R DEBTOR
1	Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 329(a) and Fed. Bankr. P. 2016(b), I certify that compensation paid to me within one year before the filing of the services rendered or to be rendered on behalf of the debtor(s) in coris as follows:	petition in bankruptcy, or	agreed to be paid to me, for
i	For legal services, I have agreed to accept	400 per hr as approved I	by the Court
. 1	Prior to the filing of this statement I have received	***************************************	\$0.00
(Balance Due	<u>Undete</u>	rmined
2.	The source of the compensation paid to me was: ☑ Debtor ☐ Other (specify)		•
a ·	The source of compensation to be paid to me is:		•
Ο,	☐ Debtor ☐ Other (specify)		•
4.]	I have not agreed to share the above-disclosed compensation wassociates of my law firm.	vith any other person unl	ess they are members and
]	I have agreed to share the above-disclosed compensation with associates of my law firm. A copy of the agreement, together wi compensation, is attached.	•	
5. l	In return for the above-disclosed fee, I have agreed to render legal s	ervice for all aspects of t	he bankruptcy case, including:
	 Analysis of the debtor's financial situation, and rendering advice to bankruptcy; 	o the debtor in determini	ng whether to file a petition in
į	b. Preparation and filing of any petition, schedules, statements of af	fairs and plan which may	be required;

c. Representation of the debtor at the meeting of creditors and confirmation hearing, and any adjourned hearings thereof;

B2030 (Form 2030) (12/15)

6. By agreement with the debtor(s), the above-disclosed fee does not include the following services:

CERTIFICATION

I certify that the foregoing is a complete statement of any agreement or arrangement for payment to me for representation of the debtor(s) in this bankruptcy proceeding.

08/30/2016

Isi Dennis Olson

Date

Dennis Olson Olson Nicoud & Gueck, LLP 10440 N. Central Expwy.

Suite 1100

Dallas, Texas 75231

Phone: (214) 979-7300 / Fax: (214) 979-7301

Bar No. 15273500

/s/ Christopher A. Payne

Christopher A. Payne Member/Manager/Director

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS SHERMAN DIVISION

IN RE: The Law Office of Christopher A. Payne, PLLC

- CASE NO

CHAPTER 11

VERIFICATION OF CREDITOR MATRIX

The above named Debtor hereby verifies that the attached list of creditors is true and correct to the best of his/her knowledge.

Date 8/30/2016	Signature _/s/ Christopher A. Payne	
	Christopher A. Payne Member/Manager/Director	
Date	Signature	

99 Healthcare Management, LLC 9101 LBJ Frwy., Ste 710 Dallas TX 75243

Aldous\Walker, LP 2311 Cedar Springs Rd. #200 Dallas, TX 75201

Internal Revenue Service Centralized Insolvency Operations P. O. Box 7346 Philadelphia, PA 19101-7346

Kip Petroff 6060 N Central Expwy., Ste. 500 Dallas TX 75206

Lexis Nexis 9443 Springboro Pike Dayton OH 45342

Petroff & Associates, L.L.P. c/o Alisa S. Richman 304 S. Record St., Ste 100 Dallas TX 75202

Robert E. Jenkins Jenkins Law 13904 Josey Ln., # 815928 Dallas TX 75381

Shackelford Bowen McKinley & Norton, LLP 9201 N Central Expwy, 4th F1.
Dallas TX 75231

States Resources c/o Martin J. Lehman, P.C. Palmer & Manuel, L.L.P. 8350 N Central Expwy., Ste 1111 Dallas TX 75206 Time Warner Cable 3301 W Roayal Ln Irving TX 75063

Trident Response Group, LLC 1319 Crampton Street Dallas TX 75207

United States Attorney's Office 110 North College Avenue Suite 700 Tyler, Texas 75702-0204

United States Trustee's Office 110 North College Avenue Suite 300 Tyler, Texas 75702-7231